Ref. FT GAS-en Rev: 7 14/03/24   1 de 8
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
FG-CL
FG-CLH
FG60GAS
FG60GUN/FG60GUNEL FG-CAEL
FG-ABRA FG-BASE FG-IMAN FG-CLCAR40
FG-ARAM FG-PLET FG-BAT FG-CAR

Single shot emission sound pressure level L pA, 1s = 104.1 dB
Vibration level according to ISO 8662-11 2.83 m/s2
REGULATIONS
CE conformity
EN 12100:2010
EN 792-13-2000 + A1:2008 for 2006/42/EC directives
LED charge indicator
Ref. FT GAS-en Rev: 7 14/03/24   4 de 8
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
3. INSTALLATION DATA
3.1 FG-CL Standard nail
Covering Base material
 Reinforced concrete Concrete
Installation data
Code Ø d (mm) Ø D (mm) L (mm) DRAWING
FGCL15 2,6 6,3 15
FGCL20 2,6 6,3 20
FGCL25 2,6 6,3 25
FGCL30 2,6 6,3 30
FGCL35 2,6 6,3 35
FGCL40 2,6 6,3 40
3.2 FG-CLH Hard materials nails
Covering Base material
Zinc plated IPN beam Reinforced concrete Concrete
Installation data
Code Ø d (mm) Ø D (mm) L (mm) DRAWING
FGCLH15 3,0 6,3 15
FGCLH17 3,0 6,3 17
FGCLH19 3,0 6,3 19
FGCLH22 3,0 6,3 22
FGCLH27 3,0 6,3 27
FGCLH32 3,0 6,3 32
Compatible with nailers: Index (models FG60GUN and FG60GUNEL); FOX nailer from Celo, BOSS G42 from Bossong, CGB3-1 from Berner and CN40-
G643E from KMR.
Ref. FT GAS-en Rev: 7 14/03/24   5 de 8
TECHNICAL DATASHEET

FGBASENE 3 22,3 x 15 x 12 BLACK
• To hold light steel, copper, plastic and cable pipes.
• Resistant to ultraviolet rays, UV.
• Material: polyamide.
FGBASEGR 3 22,3 x 15 x 12 RAL 7035
DRAWING
Compatible with nails: Index (models FG60GUN and FG60GUNEL); Spit (models: 800E, 27E, 40E), Fischer FGC100, FOX Heat from Celo, R-RAWL-SC40II
Rawlplug, BOSS G42 Bossong, CGB3-1 Berner and CN40-G643E KMR.
Ref. FT GAS-en Rev: 7 14/03/24   6 de 8
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
3.5 FG-ARAM Metal rim for gas gun
Covering
Zinc plated Professional box Pot of 1000 units
Installation data
Code ØD [mm] Ød (mm) B (mm) Characteristics
FGARAM25 25 2,6 1,25
• For fixing metal mesh and waterproofing membranes
• Increases the support surface to ensure a good grip of the piece to be fixed
DRAWING
Compatible with nails: Index (models FG60GUN and FG60GUNEL with FGIMAN accessory); Spit (models: 800E, 27E, 40E), Fischer FGC100, FOX Heat
from Celo, R-RAWL-SC40II Rawlplug, BOSS G42 Bossong, CGB3-1 Berner and CN40-G643E KMR. It is necessary to have the nail magnet accessory.
3.6 FG-ABRA Universal conduit and pipe clip
Material Base material
Nylon Steel pipe Cables Copper pipe PVC pipe
Installation data
Code ØD [mm] Application Characteristics
FGABRA15 15
• For fixing the installation
of pipes for water, gas,
heating, pneumatics,
electricity, air
conditioning, etc.
• High thermal resistance (from -40 to +80 ºC).
• Very safe installations due to its great resistance.
• Quick and easy installation (gently press the tube and the clamp closes
automatically).
• Wide range of installation, from M6 screws, traditional screws,
as well as nailable plugs, guides and gas guns.
FGABRA20 20 ÷ 25
FGABRA25 25 ÷ 32
DRAWING
Compatible with nailers: Index (model FG60GUNEL); Spit (models: 800E, 27E, 40E) and Fischer (FGC100 nailer with FGC 100-N EWI barrel).
Ref. FT GAS-en Rev: 7 14/03/24   7 de 8
TECHNICAL DATASHEET